## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshio SASAKI	04/01/2009
Shogo MIYANABE	04/01/2009
Hiroyuki UCHINO	04/01/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-1, Meguro 1-chome
Internal Address:	Meguro-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	153-8654

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12446879

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

YOUNG & THOMPSON Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8048-1370 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

**REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0206** 

**PATENT** 500842594

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0207

### ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,
MI	invented certain new and useful improvements in INFORMATION RECORDING APPARATUS AND ETHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM
	which application for Letters  (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pate	ent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, PIONEER CORPORATION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome,
	Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8654 Japan
	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unit	ed States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
-C	Dollars (\$)
o	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	lly set forth and described in the:
ıs fu	lly set forth and described in the:  (a) specification prepared and executed by on the
is fu	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
is fu ble orep:	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
is fu ble orep:	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
s fu ble rep:	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
s fu ble rep: eld or _	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
s fu ble orepa eld or _	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
as fundamental de la constanta	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
ns fu	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
is further the second s	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the
is further the second s	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the

PATENT REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0208

**RECORDED: 04/23/2009** 

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.